(With unlimited extension of 5 minutes duration each 
till the conclusion of the sale)] for recovery of ₹2,42,10,855.70  due as on 24/06/2025 to the Asset 
Recovery Management Branch, Ernakulam of Canara Bank from M/s Chelakkara Central School. 

The Reserve Price: 
           Rs.3,20,00,000/-  (Rupees Three Crore Twenty Lakhs Only)  
           (Only the bids with minimum 1 incremental offer above reserve price will be accepted) 

The Earnest Money Deposit:  
            Rs.32,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty Two Lakhs Only) 

Last Date for deposit of Earnest Money Deposit - On or before 10/12/2025 by 05:00 PM. 

Details of Property: 

(Property in the name of Late Mr. Balasubramanian as per Sale Deed 1313/2004 and in the 
name of M/s Chelakkara Central School Vide Lease Deed No.

[...]

Kumaramkunnath House 

1/521, Trinity Convent Road, 
Kolazhy, Thrissur-680010 

9) Mr. Praveen Balasubramanian 
s/o Late. Sri. Balasubramanian 
Kumaramkunnath House 
1/521, Trinity Convent Road, 
Kolazhy, Thrissur-680010 

3. Total liabilities as on 
24/06/2025 

: ₹2,42,10,855.70 (Rupees. Two Crores  Forty Two 
Lakhs Ten Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Five and 
Paise Seventy only) Plus further interest  thereon 
from 25.06.2025 along with suit expenses and other 
legal charges  

4. (a) Mode of Auction : Online Auction (E-Auction) 

(b) Details of Auction service 
provider 

: M/s PSB Alliance (baanknet)

[...]

support.BAANKNET@psballiance.com 

(c) Date & Time of Auction : 11/12/2025 & Time 10:30 A.M. to 11:30 A.M. (With 
unlimited extension of 5 minutes duration each till 
the conclusion of the sale) 

(d) Portal of E-Auction : https://baanknet.com/  

5. Reserve Price  

: Rs.3,20,00,000/- (Rupees Three Crores Twenty  
Lakhs Only) 
(Only the bids with minimum 1 incremental offer 
above reserve price will be accepted) 

OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

a. The property will be sold in “as is where is, as is what is and whatever there is” basis